UMBC SENIOR SUCCESS CONFERENCE

Noon —12:15

12:15-1:00

1:00 - 1:50

1:50-2:00

2:00-2:30

2:30-3:15

3:15-3:30

Friday, September 13, 2024
12:00 - 3:30 pm

=i CareerCenter

BUILD YOUR FUTURE HERE

Agenda

CHECK-IN
University Center- 3rd Floor Lobby

SENIOR SUCCESS KICK-OFF
Vocal Performance: The Climb
Erika Rollins ‘22, Music Performance

Welcome
Christine Routzahn, Director of the Career Center

Maximizing Your Use of the Career Center & Handshake for a Productive Search
Marykate Conroy, Associate Director of Internships & Employment
Annie Byrd, Assistant Director, Employer Relations & Recruitment Services

INTERVIEW TO GET THE JOB!
Ashley Bell, Early Talent Sr. Recruiter & University Relationship Manager, T. Rowe Price

BREAK

CLAIM YOUR FUTURE — ALUMNI PERSPECTIVES
FACILITATED BY: Miriam Friedman, Assistant Director of Alumni Professional Networks

MONEY MAGNET: 5 STEPS TO NEGOTIATING A HIGHER SALARY

Erica D'Eramo, Author, Money Magnet: 5 Steps to Negotiating a Higher Salary &
Director of Communications & Outreach, Division of Information Technology, UMBC

WRAP-UP & BOOK RAFFLE



